PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
N			lame	Execution Date]
Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC 06/02/2				06/02/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Briggs and Stratton Corporation				
Street Address:	12301 West Wirth Street				
City:	Wauwatosa				
State/Country:	WISCONSIN				
Postal Code:	53222				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11003		11003	156		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number: (414)277-0656					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 80 Phone: 414.271.6560					
Phone: 414.271.6560					\$4
Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP					
Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue					
Address Line 2: Suite 3300					
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202-4108					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		039189-9110-00			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jodi Anderson			
Total Attachments: 2 source=F0484892#page1.tif source=F0484892#page2.tif					

ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned, Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC, a Delaware Limited Liability Corporation, domiciled at 900 North Parkway, Jefferson, Wisconsin, 53545 ("Assignor") does declare that Assignor assigns and transfers its entire right, title and interest in United States Patent Application No. 11/003,156, filed December 3, 2004, titled "ACCESSORY TRAY FOR A PRESSURE WASHER", in and to all other patent applications (including divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) relating to said Inventions, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

in and to all patent applications on said Inventions now or hereafter filed in countries foreign to the United States of America, and in and to any and all patents granted on said applications to the full end of the terms for which said patents may be granted, to Briggs and Stratton Corporation, a Wisconsin corporation, domiciled at 12301 West Wirth Street, Wauwatosa, Wisconsin 53222 ("Assignee"), which from now on will be the sole and only owner of the patent, to exploit it as its own property and dispose of it as deemed most convenient to its own interest.

BRIGGS & STRATTON POWER PRODUCTS GROUP, LLC

Granted and signed on this $\frac{2}{2}$ day of June, 2009.

Kohit Fither

Name: Robert F. Heath Title: Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN

) SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

On this 2^{μ} day of June, 2009, Robert F. Heath personally appeared before me, whom I know to be the person who signed this document having sufficient legal capacity as Secretary of Briggs & Stratton Power Products Group, LLC

Name: <u>Carole A. Ford</u> My Commission Expires: 11/2009

PATENT REEL: 022787 FRAME: 0009

BRIGGS AND STRATTON CORPORATION

Signed on this Angle day of June, 2009.

Robert F. Heath Vice-President, General Counsel and Secretary

STATE OF WISCONSIN

SS

COUNTY OF MILWAUKEE

On this $2 \stackrel{\text{point}}{2}$ day of June, 2009, Robert F. Heath, personally appeared before me, whom I know to be the person who signed this document having sufficient legal capacity as Vice-President, General Counsel and Secretary of Briggs and Stratton Corporation.

role Notary Public Name: <u>Carole</u> Ford My Commission Expires:



N:\CLIENT\039189\9110\F0481602.DOC

RECORDED: 06/05/2009